

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9603 OF 2010  
(For Prel. Hearing)

AIRCEL LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEPT.OF TELECOMMUNICATION & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This civil appeal shall stand over for two weeks to enable learned Attorney General to take instructions from the Department of Telecommunications. The question is - whether TDSAT was under statutory obligation to decide the matter on merits regarding validity of the charge fixed.

Until further orders, status quo, as of today, shall be maintained as far as recovery is concerned.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar