

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 1/2010,1895/2011, in Civil Appeal No(s). 10865/2010

VIDEOCON TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEPT.OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only CA NOS. 9110-9111 OF 2010, 9141/10, 9180/10, 9236/2010 to be listed FOR FDR RENWAL.

IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 9110-9111/2010 (XVII)

(fdr

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9141/2010 (XVII)

(FDR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9180/2010 (XVII)

(fdr

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9236/2010 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dhavit Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Manik Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following**

O R D E R

**In view of higher interest for the benefit of party, FDR be
renewed for a period of one year, from the date of maturity.**

**S.P.S. LALER
Registrar**